
CITY OF FREDERICK PLANNING DEPARTMENT 
 

2021 HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION SCHEDULE 
   

Deadline for 
Complete 
Application & 
Log In, Planning 
Department, 140 
West Patrick 
Street (3:00PM) 

Signs 
prepared and 
ready for 
pick-up  
(12:00 PM) 

Resubmission 
deadline for 
continued 
cases  
(11:00 AM) 

Ad to appear in 
newspaper  
and online  
(by Planning 
Department) 

Sign to be 
posted  
(by 
applicant)  

HPC HEARING 

City Hall, 101 
North Court 
Street (6:00 PM) 

Dec. 17, 2020 December 21 January 4 January 7 January 7 Jan. 14, 2021 
January 7 January 14 January 15(1) January 21 January 21 January 28 
January 14 January 28 February 1 February 4 February 4 February 11 
February 4 February 11 February 12(2) February 18 February 18 February 25 
February 18 February 25 March 1 March 4 March 4 March 11 
March 4 March 11 March 15 March 18 March 18 March 25 
March 18 March 25 March 29 April 1 April 1 April 8 
April 1 April 8 April 12 April 15 April 15 April 22 
April 15 April 29 May 3 May 6 May 6 May 13 
May 6 May 13 May 17 May 20 May 20 May 27 
May 20 May 27 May 28(3) June 3 June 3 June 10 
June 3 June 10 June 14  June 17  June 17  June 24 
June 17 June 24  June 28 July 1 July 1 July 8 
July 1 July 9 July 13 July 16 July 16 July 22 
July 15 July 22 August 2 August 5 August 5 August 12 
August 5 August 12 August 16 August 19 August 19 August 26 
August 19 August 26 August 30 September 2 September 2 September 9 
September 2 September 9 September 13 September 16 Sept. 16 September 23 
September 16 September 23 October 4 October 7 October 7 October 14 
October 7 October 14 October 18 October 21 October 21 October 28 
October 21 October 28 November 1 November 4 November 4 November 10(4) 

(5) 
November 18 November 25 November 29 December 2 December 2 December 9(6) 
December 16 December 30 January 3 January 6 January 6 Jan. 13, 2022 

 
REMINDERS 

• Submission deadlines are the first and third Thursday of the month.   
• Hearings are the second and fourth Thursday of the month.   
• It is expected that projects involving additions, new construction or demolition will require a workshop before 

proceeding to a regular hearing.  Workshops will be held after the hearings as needed. 
• If the HPC votes to continue the application to the next hearing, the applicant has four days to submit revisions if 

necessary. 
• All deadlines will be strictly enforced. 
• Applicants are strongly encouraged to meet with staff prior to submitting an application. 
__________________________ 

(1) Resubmission deadline is early due to Martin Luther King, Jr. holiday. 
(2) Resubmission deadline is early due to President’s Day holiday. 
(3) Resubmission Deadline is early due to Memorial Day holiday. 
(4) HPC Hearing is early due to Veteran’s Day holiday.  
(5) There will only be one hearing in November. 
(6) There will only be one hearing in December.  
 
 
 


